OP \$40.00 3969382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM381466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Handi Mobility Inc.		02/20/2012	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobify Research and Development Inc.	
Street Address:	948 Homer Street, 3rd Floor	
City:	Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 5S3	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3969382	MOBIFY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046873478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-687-7432
Email: info@coastalip.com
Correspondent Name: Tanya M. Reitzel
Address Line 1: 1081 Cambie Street

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 5L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2824-104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya M. Reitzel
SIGNATURE:	/treitzel/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20120220-Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0408



Number: BC0788051

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

I Hereby Certify that HANDI MOBILITY INC. changed its name to MOBIFY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INC. on February 20, 2012 at 02:19 PM Pacific Time.

RECORDED: 04/21/2016

Issued under my hand at Victoria, British Columbia
On February 20, 2012

RON TOWNSHEND

Registrar of Companies
Province of British Columbia
Canada

TRADEMARK REEL: 005775 FRAME: 0409